Manx Mountain Marathon 2008

Overall Results - with Splits

Course

Pos No
1 100
2 101
3 140
4 102
5 162
6 160
7 196
8 104
9 155
10 120
11 103
12 105
13 121
14 106
15 131
16 158
17 108
18 176
19 124
20 125
21 134
22 135
23 138
24 151
25 167

Name

Paul Thompson
Dan Gay

Andrew Brierley
Bryan Carr
Richard Pattinson
Jonathan Wright
David Naughton
Simon Skillicorn
Alan Smith

Ben Scott

Andy Davies

Owen Bass
Stephen Whitaker
Martin Brady
Antony Bell-Scott
Steve Lang
Richard Sille
Rob Sellors

Pete Booth
Robin Guy

Julian Brown
David Griffin
Stewart Barrie
Adrian Donnelly

Andrew Horsfall

Manx Fell Runners
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16
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22 March 2008 Isle of Man
Split times - Minutes/Seconds
NB co SN BP cG CN SR GR SW GG sB

29:41 | 17:23 | 12:48 | 17:50 | 08:39 | 26:48 | 13:35 | 05:58 | 41:46 | 08:27 | 24:27 | 22:
31:51 | 18:22 | 13:02 | 18:22 | 08:53 | 24:36 | 14:04 | 06:19 | 41:03 | 09:50 | 23:56 | 24
31:43 | 18:32 | 13:06 | 18:43 | 08:52 | 26:29 | 14:08 | 06:03 | 42:42 | 08:23 | 24:42 | 23:
32:57 | 20:09 | 13:26 | 20:20 | 10:01 | 26:05 | 16:49 | 07:16 | 41:45 | 08:58 | 22:37 | 21:
30:35 | 18:36 | 12:59 | 19:06 | 09:13 | 25:49 | 14:59 | 06:09 | 42:48 | 08:29 | 25:25 | 25:
31:04 | 18:10 | 13:14 | 18:54 | 09:11 | 26:27 | 14:24 | 06:09 | 44:29 | 09:03 | 29:03 | 25:
33:56 | 19:32 | 14:12 | 19:46 | 09:40 | 26:31 | 16:54 | 06:25 | 43:28 | 07:58 | 24:46 | 23:
32:01 | 18:43 | 13:18 | 18:58 | 08:55 | 26:31 | 14:39 | 06:12 | 46:53 | 09:46 | 30:07 | 26:
35:45 | 21:15 | 14:19 | 21:14 | 09:41 | 26:51 | 15:45 | 06:28 | 45:13 | 09:11 | 26:39 | 24:
34:59 | 19:43 | 14:23 | 22:19 | 08:50 | 27:27 | 14:41 | 06:08 | 46:09 | 08:55 | 28:16 | 24:
33:07 | 20:06 | 14:40 | 21:28 | 09:33 | 27:48 | 14:25 | 06:25 | 44:22 | 08:45 | 24:38 | 24
35:57 | 20:59 | 14:26 | 21:09 | 09:47 | 26:44 | 15:55 | 06:35 | 45:57 | 09:52 | 29:07 | 26:
34:55 | 20:27 | 14:51 | 21:05 | 10:01 | 20:27 | 16:10 | 06:55 | 48:46 | 09:49 | 20:43 | 27:
37:06 | 21:09 | 15:35 | 22:28 | 09:54 | 28:44 | 15:58 | 06:59 | 47:04 | 09:56 | 28:24 | 27:
35:17 | 20:07 | 14:56 | 21:02 | 09:37 | | 44:51 | 07:03 | 48:28 | 11:31 | 28:35 |
38:04 | 20:50 | 15:23 | 20:45 | 09:50 | 31:22 | 17:14 | 07:02 | 51:07 | 09:07 | 26:53 | 25:
37:57 | 22:14 | 16:10 | 22:03 | 11:04 | 30:22 | 18:14 | 07:07 | 48:36 | 10:28 | 29:06 | 27:
35:12 | 20:30 | 15:03 | 20:45 | 09:59 | 20:49 | 15:18 | 06:29 | 48:20 | 11:29 | 31:23 | 30:
38:09 | 235:44] 36:15 | 20:52 | | 39:11 | 15:43 | 06:35 | 49:33 | 09:58 | 32:46 | 31:
40:00 | 21:51 | 16:07 | 23:58 | 10:25 | 31:48 | 17:59 | 07:14 | 50:13 | 09:46 | 28:33 | 27:
40:24 | 21:36 | 16:40 | 23:44 | 10:52 | 31:20 | 17:30 | 07:15 | 50:48 | 10:50 | 29:20 | 28:
38:13 | 22:00 | 16:06 | 22:07 | 11:00 | 30:23 | 18:14 | 07:09 | 51:18 | 10:57 | 31:26 | 27:
a1:51 | 22:29 | 16:08 | 23:14 | 10:59 | 32:09 | 18:02 | 07:32 | 53:05 | 10:37 | 31:16 | 20:
40:21 | 21:53 | 16:22 | 23:12 | 10:31 | 33:25 | 17:49 | 07:31 | 53:01 | 10:13 | 31:47 | 30:
33:41 | 19:39 | 14:30 | 20:27 | 09:45 | 28:42 | 16:20 | 06:56 | 51:20 | 12:19 | 33:55 | 35:

SPORTident / Manx Timing Solutions
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FIN



Man

visitlsleofMancom

a [

Manx Mountain Marathon 2008

Overall Results - with Splits

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

116
126
122
107
139
127
173
181
129
130
147
177
166
145
165
110
163
119
115
242
198
136
132
123
114
152
109
168
159

Wendy Dodds

Rolf Bruehwiler
Noel Hogan

Steve Partington
David Ashton

Peter Browning

Glen Macdonald-Jones

Robbie Callister
Stuart Walker
Sandy Presly
Jonothan Wright
Rupert Kempley
Richard Clarke
Pip Fitzpatrick
James Riley
Clare Kenny
Daniel Goodey
John Rodgers
Mandy Calvert
Daniel Clark
John Matthews
Derek Owen
David Giles
Sandy Mackenzie
Debbie Thompson
Phil Walters
Ian Callister
Ian Atkinson

Ian Whitehead
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22 March 2008

40:46 | 22:39 | 16:10 | 23:
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44:18 | 25:51 | 18:42 | 26:
46:08 | 24:28 | 19:07 | 25:
48:05 | 27:57 | 18:25 | 28:
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Stephen Kennaugh
Cal Partington
Jonathan Gray
Calum Macneil
Detlef Winkelvoss
Richard Gilbert
Guy Wilcher

John Bushby

Nick Harris
Graham Lund

Anne Wade
Vaughan Wade
Mark Jones

Andy Lewis

David Honour
Roger Ashby
Martin Rands
Helen Macdonald-Jones
Philip Barnes
Nick Cooper
Andrew Kay

John Lewis

Philip Lincoln Jones
Simon Berry
Graham Rogers
Mark Deighton
Jorge Clavijo
Karen McDonald

Adam Dray
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22 March 2008

42:14 | 24:51 | 17:38 | 25:
42:11 | 24:34 | 17:55 | 24
42:26 | 24:30 | 18:01 | 26:
42:13 | 23:22 | 17:53 | 25:
42:09 | 23:21 | 17:40 | 25:
46:17 | 26:56 | 19:37 | 27:
40:27 | 23:08 | 16:57 | 26:
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Mark Grimes
Simon Lowes
Tom Fairman
Kevin Jackson
Godfrey Clayton
Jo Miles
Alison Brind
Maurice Reid
Steffen Haugk
Glyn Marsh

Tim O'Brien
Jerzy Matuszewski
Angela Leonard
Ian Salisbury
Gareth Evans
Greg Hilliard
John Vernon
Gordon Trevor
Steve Taggart
Rachel Bright
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David Quine
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Mike Gellion
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12 | 13:28 | 74
59 | 10:48 | 76:
a1 | 10:23 | 76:
45 | 10:36 | 78:
a1 | 11:14 | 85:
28 | 13:01 | 85:
03 | 11:38 | 74
33 | 11:13 | 83:
a4 | 10:26 | s1:
50 | 10:26 | 81:
40 | 14:12 | 94

32 | 17:
28 | 17:
07 | 17:
06 | 18:
26 | 13:
05 | 14:
36 | 13:
17 | 1s:
24 | 1s:
50 | 14
a4 | 16:
10 | 15:
22 | 22:
53 | 1s:
23 | 13:
00 | 14
:26 | 15:
17 | 1s:
;12 | 14
01 | 16:
20 | 16:
04 | 17:
40 | 17:
12 | 17:
:27 | 18:
17 | 17:
32 | 17:
20 | 17:
;01 | 18:

SPORTident / Manx Timing Solutions

23 | 40:

16 | 40:
18 | 40:
56 | 41:
32 | 37:
32 | 37:
23 | 37:
50 | 37:
18 | 38:
;15 | 38:
38 | 44
14 | a6:
33 | 42:
49 | 40:
07 | 45:
;28 | 41
17 | a1:
27 | a1:
115 | 39:
28 | 40:
16 | 40:
52 | 46:
37 | as:
19 | 41:
32 | 42:
21 | a1:
38 | as:
a7 | 45:
26 | a2:

12 | 36:

21 | 36:
14 | 36:
a7 | a1:
a4 | 38:
04 | 37:
13 | 38:
a5 | 39:
a3 | 39:
57 | 39:
:37 | 42:
22 | 43:
35 | 42:
a5 | a1:
53 | a3:
35 | 39:
12 | a1:
15 | 41:
53 | 38:
06 | a3:
15 | a3:
12 | 42:
12 | a1:
31 | 43:
23 | 49:
47 | as:
30 | as:
22 | 45:
38 | a9:

09 | s6:
18 | se:
17 | 56:
52 | 64
a8 | 63:
os | ss:
31 | s8:
53 | 78:
21 | e2:
16 | 72:
a8 | 63:
02 | 76:
50 | 64
57 | 61:
29 | e6:
11 | 72:
04 | 67:
a0 | e6:
a7 | 62:
53 | 81:
50 | 81:
56 | 64
11 | 69:
18 | 67:
25 | es:
32 | so:
34 | 75:
37 | 75:
50 | 69:

30 |23:

09 | 23:
38 | 23:
;44 | 26:
01 | 22:
s8 | 24:
33 | 25:
10 | 29:
22 | 28:
18 | 30:
27 | 26:
52 | 25:
;40 | 28:
12 | 30:
05 | 26:
12 | 27:
08 | 29:
31 | 30:
15 | 25:
24 | 28:
a2 | 28:
:27 | 30:
38 | 25:
a6 | 20:
17 | 29:
19 | 32:
33 | 28:
29 | 28:
09 | 28:



Manx Mountain Marathon 2008

Overall Results - with Splits

113 184 Rosemarie Crellin 587:09
113 216 Alison Brand 587:09
114 228 David Doyle 587:09
116 225 Grahame James 589:52
117 231 Ian Manners 590:13
118 217 Heather Hogan 608:39
119 189 Claire Smith 608:41
Course Half Mountain Marathon
Overall
Pos No Name Time
1 264 Lloyd Taggart 99:43
2 298 1Ian Nixon 102:53
3 250 Tom Cringle 107:18
4 283 Matthew Kieras 110:31
5 296 Shane Green 114:35
6 277 Mike Ashby 115:11
7 265 Jackie Lee 116:37
8 251 Andy Hauser 121:53
9 259 Robert Holden 124:59
10 297 James Raven 125:47
11 256 David Young 128:23
12 290 Colin Urmston 129:33
13 285 Andy Page 132:14
14 266 Roger Moughtin 142:07
15 278 Jean Shotter 143:00
16 292 Isaline Hughes 144:44
17 260 John Crellin 145:22
18 268 Lewis Veale 148:32

Manx Fell Runners

22 March 2008
59:00 | 35:50 | 27:16 | 38:
59:04 | 35:48 | 27:17 | 38:
58:50 | 36:08 | 27:18 | 39:
| 87:05 | 25:26 | 30:
51:23 | 32:17 | 24:33 | 34:
61:02 | 37:57 | 27:40 | 45:
61:15 | | 66:00 | a5:

39 | 17:

a1 | 17:
05 | 17:
a1 | 19:
a5 | 15:
38 | 19:
a1 | 19:

Split times - Minutes/Seconds
NB

CO

SN

BP

37 | 60:34 | 31:

CG

48 | 14:09 | 94:15 | 18:
34 | 59:58 | 32:20 | 14:13 | 94:09 | 18:24 | 42:
07 | 61:00 | 31:12 | 14:11 | 94:13 | 18:17 | 44:
32 | 56:33 | 28:49 | 12:42 | 89:50 | 18:24 | 47:
56 | 61:42 | 27:57 | 11:37 | 89:33 | 18:32 | 49:
16 | 55:02 | 29:05 | 11:41 | 86:37 | 20:31 | 46:
08 | 54:41 | 20:07 | 11:33 | 86:38 | 20:32 | 46:
CN SR GR SW GG
| | | 13:37 | 09:34 | 17
| | | 15:26 | 07:12 | 19:
| | | 15:24 | 07:15 | 20:
| | | 15:28 | 07:14 | 19:
| | | 16:31 | 07:31 | 20:
| | | 17:35 | os:0a | 21:
| | | 17:51 | 07:41 | 22
| | | 16:43 | 08:13 | 21:
| | | 17:08 | 08:15 | 22:
| | | 16:05 | 08:00 | 21:
| | | 17:56 | 0s:02 | 22:
| | | 17:54 | 08:22 | 24:
| | | 18:14 | 07:47 | 23:
| | | 21:19 | 09:16 | 27
| | | 20:04 | 09:06 | 26:
| | | 20:36 | 10:03 | 27:
| | | 21:06 | 09:05 | 27:
| | | 21:13 | 09:24 | 27

Isle of Man

SPORTident / Manx Timing Solutions

14 | 42:

29 | a9:
03 | as:
34 | s1:
00 | 47:
51 | a9:
a8 | 49
SB

52 | 17:
25 | 18:
19 | 19:
59 | 19:
a2 | 20:
21 | 20:
56 | 20
57 | 22
36 | 21:
11 | 22:
37 | 22
34 | 22
25 |

22 |

15 | 27:
12 | 26
a2 | 25:
22 | 26:

30 | 49:

45 | 70:
54 | 69:56 | 27:
07 | 68:41 | 28:
58 | 78:31 | 33:
o1 | 87:57 | 38:
a8 | 85:27 | 32:
146 | 85:36 | 31:
CA BC
19 | | a1:
03 | 20:31 | 13:
12 | 31:08 | 14:
30 | 32:28 | 15:
a8 | 34:27 | 14:
20 | 33:57 | 13:
;54 | 33:00 | 14:
:28 | 35:20 | 17:
49 | 37:28 | 17:
06 | 41:20 | 17:
19 | 39:18 | 18:
27 | 38:09 | 18:
| 66:37 | 16:
| 65:59 | 18:
o1 | | 60:
122 | 42:24 | 18:
31 | 43:28 | 18:
32 | 43:00 | 21:

16 | 31:

FIN



Manx Mountain Marathon 2008

Overall Results - with Splits

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

279
254
263
294
282
280
261
274
219
258
281
262
269
271
253
293
272
287
276
252
270
284
275
273
291
295
223
286

Jonathan King
Rose Hooton

John Cringle
John Knight
Kevin Groom
Peter Bradley
Alan Ogden

Tilly Smith
Imogen Riley

Rob Francis

John Swindlehurst
Richard Quayle
Geoff Hall

Mark Harvey
Lorraine Stigant
Pete Sturgess
Pauline Newton
Karen Ashmore

Jo Coombes

Liam Wilcox

Anna Sutherland
Rob Gilanders
Bill Collister
Moira Hall
Amanda Whitehead
Andy Boardman
Donise Winter

Sharon Urmston

Manx Fell Runners

150:
151:
152:

154

158:
158:
159:
163:
163:
163:
166:
172:
178:
180:
180:
181:
183:
185:
185:
187:
187:
195:
196:
198:
198:
206:
207:
209:

33
31
25

:07

01
30
41
23
42
50
45
31
35
13
54
10
41
11
14
47
49
57
44
15
56
59
48
44

22 March 2008

Isle of Man
| | | | | 25:47 | 11
| | | | | 21:11 | oo:
| | | | | 22:33 | 10:
| | | | | 21:23 | os:
| | | | | 21:29 | 10:
| | | | | 19:59 | o9:
| | | | | 22:05 | os:
| | | | | 22:55 | 10:
| | | | | 22:25 | 10:
| | | | | 22:29 | 10:
| | | | | 23:07 | 10:
| | | | | 23:45 | 10:
| | | | | 24:05 | 10:
| | | | | 21:43 | 10:
| | | | | 26:38 | 10:
| | | | | 25:57 | 12:
| | | | | 24:30 | 11:
| | | | | 24:58 | 12:
| | | | | 24:47 | 12
| | | | | 25:30 | 11:
| | | | | 25:43 | 11:
| | | | | 25:35 | 11
| | | | | 25:54 | 11:
| | | | | 27:49 | 12:
| | | | | 26:18 | 12:
| | | | | 27:38 | 1a:
| | | | | 28:24 | 12:
| | | | | 30:36 | 13:

SPORTident / Manx Timing Solutions

13 | 26:
38 | 27:
12 | 28:
27 | 28:
22 | 28:
08 | 27:
33 | 28:
24 | 30:
22 | 28:
20 | 30:
03 | 30:
47 | 30:
56 | 32:
13 | 30:
50 | 33:
39 | 32:
a8 | 32:
31 | 32:
39 | 32:
56 | 33:
a9 | 33:
21 | 34:
56 | 35:
50 | 3a:
30 | 36:
50 | 35:
a4 | 36:
34 | 39:

51 |27:

24 | 28:
23 | 27:
23 | 26:
52 | 29:
s8 | 27:
31 | 27:
21 | 28:
35 | 20:
07 | 29:
a5 | 28:
a3 | 29:
09 | 30:
04 | 30:
15 | 33:
11 | 31
a7 | 32:
27 |35:
34 | 35:
17 | 3a:
28 | 34:
22 | 34:
27 | 3s:
a3 | 37:
03 | 35:
a6 | 35:
28 | 37:
56 | 38:

18 | 41:

09 | 44:
14 | 44
36 | 46:
03 | 47:
53 | as:
54 | 49:
10 | 49:
05 | s1:
54 | 49:
51 | s2:
52 | s53:
43 | se:
a4 | 60:
55 | s4:
39 | sa:
50 | 57:
19 | 57:
09 | 57:
06 | s9:
12 | s9:
16 | 62:
13 | 61:
05 | 62:
o1 | 62:
03 | 62:
25 | e5:
03 | 62:

37 | 17:

a8 | 20:
51 | 19:
38 | 21:
13 | 21:
11 | 25:
04 | 22:
00 | 22:
04 | 22:
51 | 21:
00 | 21:
23 | 24:
14 | 2a:
13 | 27:
03 | 22:
00 | 2a:
17 | 24
a9 | 22:
a4 | 22:
14 | 23:
07 | 23:
31 | 27:
07 | 27:
30 | 23:
50 | 26:
56 | 30:
44 | 27:
04 | 25:



